

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Transfer/ Posting of Ms. Sangeeta Ojha, Complier.

Government Order No. 370 -FD of 2018 D a t e d 28 -08- 2018

In the interest of administration, Ms. Sangeeta Ojha, Complier under orders of transfer (issued under Government Order No. 329-F of 2018 dated 26.07.2018) to State Life Insurance, Jammu, shall continue in the Office of the Principal Resident Commissioner, New Delhi for a further final period of six months. After completion of period, the official will deemed to have been repatriated/ relived to her parent department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

Dated 2 .08.2018.

No. FD/Coord/87/2015 Copy to the: Copy to the:

- 01. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 02. Director General, Funds Organization, J&K, Srinagar.
- 03. Pvt. Secretary to Prpl. Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 04. Concerned Official.
- 05. I/C website, Finance Department.
- 06. Government Order file w.2.s.cs
- 07. Stock file.

(Mohammad Amin Shah) Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.